

British Columbia Dairy Association Constitution

- 1. The name of the Society is "British Columbia Dairy Association", herein referred to as "BCDA".
- 2. The purpose of BCDA is to:
 - coordinate, plan, oversee and implement the promotion, education and public relation programs best suited to meet the needs of the dairy production industry in British Columbia;
 - act as representative and advocate for its members to the general public, to governments and their agencies, and to any other group or body that may be appropriate;
 - serve as the forum for dairy producers to discuss issues of interest to the dairy production industry in British Columbia;
 - develop and pursue policies and programs beneficial to the dairy production industry in British Columbia; and
 - raise funds for the foregoing purposes.
- 3. The operations of BCDA are to be chiefly carried on in the Province of British Columbia.